Family nor a person to whom You have given permission to look after or 
handle Your Horse that results solely and directly from an Accident occurring 
within the UK.

Treatment means Veterinary Treatment or Alternative Treatment.

Twelve (12) Months means a consecutive period of three hundred and sixty five (365) days.

UK means the United Kingdom.

Vet(s)
means a veterinarian, specialist veterinarian, Veterinary Practice, clinic, 
hospital, centre including referral hospitals, who/which is registered with the 
RCVS (Royal College of Veterinary Surgeons).

Veterinary Fees means the amount Vet(s) in general or referral practices usually charge.